by MA Executive Office of Elder Affairs to be administered by the Age 
Strong Commission. The grant would fund nutrition services for older 
adults in the City of Boston, at a rate of $7.39 per meal for up to 313,392 
meals.

0500

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend 
the amount of Ninety-Seven Thousand Dollars ($97,000.00) in the form 
of a grant, the FY26 Local Consumer Aid Fund Grant, awarded by MA 
Attorney General to be administered by the Office of Consumer Affairs 
& Licensing. The grant would fund staff costs, outreach materials, and 
operational expenses to conduct the Consumer Affairs program.

[...]

03-03-2026

TO THE CITY COUNCIL

Dear Councilors:

I hereby transmit for your approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend the amount of NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($97,000.00) in the form of a 
grant, the FY26 Local Consumer Aid Fund grant, awarded by MA Attorney General to be 
administered by the Consumer Affairs & Licensing.

The grant would fund staff costs, outreach materials, and operational expenses to conduct

[...]

2026 Matters in Committee

Committee Docket # Sponsor Co-Sponsor(s) Docket Description Date referred Hearing(s) Notes

City Services 0132 Mayor

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend technology equipment valued at approximately Four 
Hundred Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Forty Dollars 
($430,340.00), from the Connected & Online Program Grant, 
awarded by United States Department of the Treasury, passed 
through the Massachusetts Technology Collaborative, to be 
administered by the Department of Innovation & Technology. 
The equipment includes laptops, desktop bundles, and related

[...]

2/4/2026 3/3/2026 3/4/26-remains in 

committee

City Services 0335 Flynn Murphy Order for a hearing to discuss accessibility in Boston City Hall. 2/11/2026

City Services 0378 Mayor

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend the amount of Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty 
Dollars ($20,930.00) in the form of a grant, the El Centro 
Fellowship Grant, awarded by Catholic Charities Archdiocese of 
Boston to be administered by the Department of Innovation & 
Technology. The grant would fund the fellowship program for 
El Centro IT training program graduates.

[...]

Human Services 0391 Santana Louijeune Order for a hearing regarding Boston LGBTQIA+ youth 
community spaces and their public health benefits. 2/25/2026

Labor and Economic 
Development 0133 Mayor

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend the amount of Two Hundred Nineteen Thousand One 
Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars And Three Cents ($219,178.03) 
in the form of a grant, Volunteer Income Tax Assistance 
Funding, awarded by MA Executive Office for Administration 
& Finance to be administered by the Office of Workforce 
Development. The grant would fund the Center for Working 
Families' Boston Tax Help Coalition in assisting low-income 
taxpayers with personal income tax filings for the 2026 tax 
season.

1/28/2026

Labor and Economic 
Development 0134 Mayor

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend the amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars 
($120,000.00) in the form of a grant, Financial Empowerment 
Program, awarded by United Way, passed through the Boston 
Local Development Corporation, to be administered by the 
Office of Workforce Development. The grant would fund 
financial education, credit/asset building, and employment

[...]

approaches to address substance use disorder, homelessness, and 
civil rights issues in the Massachusetts Avenue and Melnea Cass 
Boulevard area.

3/4/2026

Public Safety & Criminal Justice 0100 Mayor

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend the amount of Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($850,000.00) in the form of a grant for the FY25 Boston 
Regional Intelligence Center Earmark, awarded by the MA 
Executive Office of Public Safety & Security to be administered 
by the Police Department. The grant will fund upgrading, 
expanding, and integrating technology and protocols related to

[...]

Public Safety & Criminal Justice 0198 Mejia Order for a hearing to audit the implementation and 
effectiveness of the 2014 Boston Trust Act. 1/28/2026

Public Safety & Criminal Justice 0320 Mayor

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend the amount of Five Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($577,500.00) in the form of a grant, the 
FY25 Port Security Grant Program, awarded by United States 
Department of Homeland Security to be administered by the 
Police Department. The grant would fund the purchase of a new 
31' LifeProof boat, the replacement of engines on the 31'